

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9755/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2013 in WA No.101/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. KITEX GARMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE SET.COMM.&O

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. G.s. Chauhan, Adv.
 for Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner.

Call the matter after one week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]	[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master	Court Master	