

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9755/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2013 in WP No.26225/2003,WA No.101/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. KITEX GARMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTOMS & CEN. EXCISE SET.COMM.&ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. P.r. Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned demand notices issued by the respondents- authorities, subject to the petitioner's paying a sum of Rs. 99,31,229/- within three months from today. The first instalment of Rs. 33,00,000/- shall be paid on or before 04.05.2013; the second instalment on or before 04.06.2013 and the third on or before 04.07.2013. Insofar as the interest claimed by the respondents on the aforesaid amount is concerned, the same shall remain stayed for the present.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]

|