

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8493 OF 2014

M/s Kitex Garments Ltd.

....Appellant

-Versus-

The Customs & Central Excise Settlement
Commissioner & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that in the instant appeal Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of the appeal is complete as Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the four respondents. Counter Affidavit has been filed by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate on behalf of respondent No. 4 only on 27th July, 2015. Counsel for the appellant and also counsel for the respondent have not filed Statement of Case despite notice dated 15th May, 2015. As per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013, appeal is ready for hearing.

The office report for pre-final hearing is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate
63, Lawyers Chambers.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-3/-