

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8493/2014

M/S. KITEX GARMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE
SETTLEMENT COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHEEL NAGU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing for the appellant seeking
adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the
arguing counsel, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter after three weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR